

ORIGINAL

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

FILED
SID J. WHITE

NOV 8 1987

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

71,410

No. _____

NOLLIE LEE MARTIN,
Appellant,
-v-
STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

LARRY HELM SPALDING
MARK E. OLIVE
Office of the Capital
Collateral Representative
225 West Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 487-4376

JULIUS L. CHAMBERS
RICHARD H. BURR, III
99 Hudson Street, 16th Floor
New York, New York 10013
(212) 219-1900

Counsel for Appellant

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Issues Presented	2
Statement of the Case	2
Argument	6
I. Mr. Martin Was Not Provided Constitutionally Adequate Notice of the Evidentiary Hearing Upon Which the Circuit Court Based Its Determination of Competency	6
II. Mr. Martin Was Denied the Opportunity to Be Heard When the Circuit Court Called the State's Expert as a Witness, Despite Mr. Martin's Inability to Present Witnesses Due to Lack of Notice	13
III. The Circuit Court's failure to Distinguish Between a Factual and a Rational Understanding of Why the Death Sentence Is to Be Carried Out Deprived Mr. Martin of a Fair Determination of his Competency	31
Conclusion	35

Table of Authorities

Armstrong v. Manzo, 380 U.S. 545 (1965). 10

Dusky v. United States, 362 U.S. 402 (1960). 33

Ford v. Wainwright, ___ U.S. ___, 91 L.Ed.2d
335 (1986). 2, 3, 14, 34

Grannis v. Ordean, 234 U.S. 385 (1914). 10

In re Gault, 387 U.S. 1 (1967). 10, 11

Martin v. Dugger, ___So.2d___, 12 F.L.W. 542
(Fla. Oct. 28, 1987). 3, 6

Martin v. State, 420 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1982). 2

Milliken v. Meyer, 311 U.S. 457 (1940). 10

Mullane v. Central Hanover Bank & Trust Co.,
339 U.S. 306 (1950). 6, 10
